Spring Airlines to Launch Narita – Shijiazhuang Service on April 24, 2024

Spring Airlines (IATA code: 9C) will launch regular passenger services on the Narita-Shijiazhuang route from Wednesday, April 24, 2024. 9C is China's largest low-cost carrier based in Shanghai. This route will be the first regular passenger service connecting Japan's Capital area with Shijiazhuang, contributing to further deepening of bilateral exchanges and development of economic activities.

Shijiazhuang is the capital of Hebei Province and the economic and cultural center of the province with a population of 11 million people. It is the closest provincial capital to Beijing, the capital of China, and has well-developed transportation systems such as highways, railways, and aviation, providing good access to neighboring cities. It is famous as the hometown of the famous general Zhao Yun from the Three Kingdoms period, with many historical buildings such as Zhengding Ancient City and Kaiyuan Temple. In the suburbs, there is Zhaozhou Bridge, built in the Sui Dynasty with a history of over 1,400 years, known as the oldest existing stone arch bridge in China.

Together with the commencement of the new direct route to Shijiazhuang by 9C, Narita Airport is committed to continue its network expansion to provide even greater convenience for our customers as the world's gateway to Japan.



<Zhengding Ancient City>



<Zhaozhou Bridge> Photos: Courtesy of Spring Airlines

■ Start of Service

■ Flight schedule

Route

Terminal
Aircraft

- : Wednesday, 24 April 2024 : Narita - Shijiazhuang
- : Terminal 3
- : Terminal 3
 - : A320 (180 or 186 seats) : 2/week (Wednesday, Sunday)

Flight No.	Origin	Departure Time	Destination	Arrival Time
9C6120	Tokyo∕Narita (NRT)	14:20	Shijiazhuang (SJW)	17:15
9C6119	Shijiazhuang (SJW)	08:40	Tokyo∕Narita (NRT)	13:20

※All times are local times.

*Conditional upon government approval.

*Please be aware that schedules, etc. are subject to change.

*Please check the Ministry of Foreign Affairs website before departure for information on safety and security at your destination.

NAMITA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT CORPORATION

NAA-Bldg., Narita International Airport, Narita-City, Chiba, 282-8601, Japan URL : https://www.narita-airport.jp/en/



Photos: Courtesy of Spring Airlines

Narita Airport 16 April, 2024